P \$40.00 D31488

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kronos-Central Products, Inc.	01/13/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kronos Products, Inc.
Street Address:	4501 W. District Blvd.
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60632

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D314887

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)706-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-263-3394

Email: lasmith@mayerbrownrowe.com

Correspondent Name: Richard M. Assmus

Address Line 1: Mayer, Brown, Rowe & Maw LLP

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2828

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2828

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard M. Assmus

Total Attachments: 3

source=04298754_Page_1#page1.tif source=04298754_Page_2#page1.tif source=04298754_Page_3#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015370 FRAME: 0044

500012279

File Number 5759-062-9

State of Allinois Office of The Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF

KRONOS-CENTRAL PRODUCTS, INC.

INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS HAVE BEEN
FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE AS PROVIDED BY THE
FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE AS PROVIDED BY THE
BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT OF ILLINOIS, IN FORCE JULY 1, A.D. 1984.

Now Therefore, I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby issue this certificate and attach hereto a copy of the Application of the aforesaid corporation.

In Cestimony Whereof, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, at the City of Springfield, this

and of A.D. day of FEBRUARY the Independence of the United States the two hundred and 23RD

esse White

Secretary of State

C-212.3

_{от} ВСА-10.30

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

lev. J**an**. 1995)

leorge H. Ryan ecretary of State repartment of Business Services pringlield, IL 62756 elephone (217) 782-1832

Remit payment in check or money order, payable to "Secretary of State."

The filing tee for restated articles of 00.001**2** - Inambrams

http://www.sos.state.il.us

2.

FILED

FEB 02 1999

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE Flie #

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

This space for use by Secretary of State

Date

259

Franchise Tax

Filing Fee* Penalty

\$25,00

Approved:

: <u></u>	KRONOS-CENTLAL P	PADUSTS, INC
CODDODATE NAME.	KKONOS "LOVIA 11 III	The state of the s

(Note 1)

OF AUCHONENT	

MANNER OF ADOPTION OF AMENDMENT: The following amendment of the Articles of Incorporation was adopted on <u>December 18:</u>

19 97_ in the manner indicated below. ("X" one box only)

By a majority of the incorporators, provided no directors were named in the articles of incorporation and no directors

have been elected;

By a majority of the board of directors, in accordance with Section 10.10, the corporation having issued no shares as of the time of adoption of this amendment, (Note 2)

By a majority of the board of directors, in accordance with Section 10.15, shares having been issued but shareholder

action not being required for the adoption of the amendment; (Note 3)

By the shareholders, in accordance with Section 10.20, a resolution of the board of directors having been duly adopted and submitted to the shareholders. At a meeting of shareholders, not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the articles of incorporation were voted in favor of the amendment;

By the shareholders, in accordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the board of directors having been duly adopted and submitted to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed by shareholders having not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the articles of incorporation. Shareholders who have not consented in writing have been given notice in accordance with Section 7.10;

(Notes 4 & 5) By the shareholders, in accordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the board of directors having been duly adopted and submitted to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed by all the shareholders entitled to vote on this amendment.

(Note 5)

TEXT OF AMENDMENT:

When amendment effects a name change, insert the new corporate name below. Use Page 2 for all other amendments.

Article 1: The name of the corporation is:

KROMOK PRODUCTS, INC.

All changes other than name, include on page 2 (over)

P.3/4

REEL: 015370 FRAME: 0046

	NO CHANGE	-				•	
	•			···			NOTE
capital (Paid	nner, if not set for d-in capital replace as follows: (If no	ces the terms St	ated Capital :	and Paid-in Surp ne")	Nus and is equ	the amount of al to the total o	paid-in, i these
	do change	•		129 UMA		kira 	
		٠, ٠, ٠		a transfer to			
(b) The amo	ount of paid-in cap of these accounts	oital (Paid-in Capi s) as changed by	tal replaces th this amendm	e terms Stated C ent is as follows:	apital and Paid (If not applical	in Surplus and i ple, insert "No cl	s equal hange")
	•.	. Pro si na	No	CHANG	E	e fou N A A	
		€ 11 '	் (இசு டெ	Before Ame	endment 🚠 🔥	ter Amendinen	t
,		Paid-in C	Capital :	\$ <u>·</u>	··· ·· · \$	· · · · · · · ·	.3731
	(Complete eithe	or them 6 or 7 he	low All sign	atures must be	in BLACK INK	$\alpha := \mathbb{R}^{n}$	
					•		•••
The undersigned under panaties	d corporation has of penjury, that the	caused this state he facts stated he	ment to be sig		. '	1.1724 op. 1.	
Dated	-,4/13-		19 99	KRONOS- (Exact Name	CENTRAL .	Robers -	TNC,
attested by	at I	Solute.		my for		or Vice Preside	
res Pes	ignature of Secre	etary of Assistant Hz/LTE - SET	(SECIEIBIY) CLETALY		A. WILLIA	M SOW - PX	ESA
		rint Name and Ti		σ_{y}	pe or Print Nar	ne and Tille)	
If amendment is or print name a	s authorized purs and title.	vant to Section 1	0.10 by the in	corporators, the i	incorporators m	oust sign below,	and type
			OR				نو
	is authorized by t ch directors as m	the directors purs	- suant to Section of by the board	on 10.10 and the d, must sign belo	re are no office w, and type or	rs, then a major print name and	rity of the
If amendment in directors or sur		r the penalties of	perjury, that	he facts stated h	erein are true.		
directors or su	ed affirms, under						
directors or sur			. 19				
directors or sur	ed affirms, under		_, 19				
directors or sur			_, 19				
directors or sur			_, 19				

6.

Page 3